“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148(3) read with Rule14 (a) (ii) of the
Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the appointment of  M/S DGM & Associates, Cost
Accountants, B. B. Ganguly Street (2nd Floor), Kolkata - 700012  as Cost Auditor of the Company for
the financial year 2020-21 at a remuneration of `  82,500 (Rupees Eighty two thousand five hundred only)
as Audit Fee plus Travelling, Boarding and Lodging expenses based on 25 units of ` 33,000 (Rupees
Thirty three thousand only) and Out of Pocket expenses as per actual, subject to a maximum of ` 33,000
(Rupees Thirty three thousand only), totaling maximum ` 1,48,500 (Rupees One lakh forty eight thousand
five hundred only) plus GST as per applicable rate, made by the Board of Directors of the Company on
the recommendation of the Audit Committee be and is hereby noted and ratified.”

4. To consider and, if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification, the following resolution as

[...]

14(a) (ii) of the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor
is required to be ratified by the Members of the Company. Accordingly, consent of the Members is sought
to ratify the remuneration payable to the Cost Auditor. Their remuneration was fixed at of  ̀82,500 (Rupees
Eighty two thousand five hundred only) as Audit Fee plus Travelling, Boarding and Lodging expenses based
on 25 units of ` 33,000 (Rupees Thirty three thousand only) and Out of Pocket expenses as per actual,
subject to a maximum of ` 33,000 (Rupees Thirty three thousand only), totaling maximum ` 1,48,500
(Rupees One lakh forty eight thousand five hundred only) plus GST as per applicable rate.

None of the Directors or Key Managerial Personnel and their relatives, are concerned or interested,
financially or otherwise, in this Resolution.

The Board recommends the Ordinary Resolution set out at Item No.